Woodroffe, C.D., 2008: Reef-island topography and the vulnerability of atolls to sea-level rise. Global and 6

Planetary Change, 62, 77-96.  7
Yamamoto, L. and M. Esteban, 2010: Vanishing Island States and sovereignty. Ocean & Coastal Management, 8

53(1), 1-9.  9
Yamano, H., H. Kayanne, T. Yamaguchi, Y. Kuwhara, H. Yokoki, H. Shimazaki, and M. Chicamori, 2007: Atoll 10

island vulnerability to flooding and inundation revealed by historical reconstruction: Fongafale Island, Funafuti 11
Atoll, Tuvalu. Global and Planetary Change, 57(3-4), 407-416.  12

Zahibo, N., E. Pelinovsky, T. Talipova, A. Rabinovich, A. Kurkin, and I. Nikolkina, 2007: Statistical analysis of 13
cyclone hazard for Guadeloupe, Lesser Antilles. Atmospheric Research, 84(1), 13-29.  14

 15

SECOND-ORDER DRAFT IPCC WGII AR5 Chapter 29

Do Not Cite, Quote, or Distribute 51 28 March 2013

Table 29-1: Small islands regions temperature and precipitation change projections for the SRES A1B scenario over
the period 2080-2099 compared to 1980-1999. The table shows the minimum, median (50%), and maximum values
of the mean temperature and precipitation responses from each of the 21 AR4 global models (adapted from WGI
AR4 Table 11.1).

Table 29-2: Preliminary projected percentage changes in tuna catches relative to the 20 year average (1980-2000)
and estimated percentage change to government revenue resulting from projected changes in the catch of skipjack
tuna in 2030 and 2100 (Bell et al., 2011).

SRES Scenario 2035 2100
B1/A2 B1 A2

Skipjack tuna Western fishery + 11% -0.2% -21%
Eastern fishery +37% +43% +27%

Bigeye tuna Western fishery -2% -12% -24%
Eastern fishery +3% -4% -18%

Skipjack tuna Total
  +19% +12% -7%

Bigeye tuna Total
  +0.3% -9% -27%

Change to
Government

Revenue
(Percent)

FSM 0.8 to 1.7% -0.9 to -1.9%

Solomon Is 0.01 to 0.16% -0.03 to0.77%

Kiribati +11 to 18.4% +7.2 to12.0%

Tuvalu +3.7 to 9.2% +2.5 to6.2%

Small Island
Region

Season
(by month)

Temperature Change (oC) Precipitation Change (%)
min median max min median max

Caribbean DJF 1.4 2.1 3.2 -21 -6 10
 MAM 1.3 2.2 3.2 -28 -13 6
 JJA 1.3 2.0 3.2 -57 -20 8
 SON 1.6 2.0 3.4 -38 -6 19
 ANNUAL 1.4 2.0 3.2 -39 -12 11
Indian Ocean DJF 1.4 2.1 3.8 -4 4 20
 MAM 1.5 2.2 3.8 0 5 20
 JJA 1.4 2.1 3.7 -3 3 20
 SON 1.4 2.0 3.6 -5 4 21
 ANNUAL 1.4 2.1 3.7 -2 4 20
North Pacific DJF 1.5 2.4 3.6 -5 3 17
 MAM 1.4 2.3 3.5 -17 1 17
 JJA 1.4 2.3 3.9 1 8 25
 SON 1.6 2.4 3.9 1 6 22
 ANNUAL 1.5 2.3 3.7 0 5 19
South Pacific DJF 1.4 1.8 3.2 -6 4 15
 MAM 1.4 1.9 3.2 -3 6 17
 JJA 1.4 1.8 3.1 -2 3 12
 SON 1.4 1.8 3.0 -8 2 5
 ANNUAL 1.4 1.8 3.1 -4 3 11

SECOND-ORDER DRAFT IPCC WGII AR5 Chapter 29

Do Not Cite, Quote, or Distribute 52 28 March 2013

Table 29-3: Type of island in the Pacific region and implications for hydro-meteorological hazards.

Island type and size Island elevation, slope,
rainfall

Implications for hazard

Continental
- Large
- High biodiversity
- Well developed soils

- High elevations
- River flood plains
- Orographic rainfall

River flooding more likely to be a problem
than in other island types. In PNG high
elevations expose areas to frost (extreme